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WHOLESALERS' LICENCES UNDER TIlE SALES TAX ACT - NOTICE NO. 1986/2 

PURSUAI'IT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as wholesalers have been 
granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as wholesalers 
have been surrendered or revoked as set out In Schedule II hereto. 

S C H E D U LEI 
Licences Granted 

·Liml ted Licence 

Name of LI censee 

AIC International Ltd 

Atlas Furniture Ltd 
Blenheim Caravan Rentals Ltd 
Cape Mentell New zealand Ltd 
Coster, J A and B J (Coster, 

James Allan and Bernice Jean, 
trading as) 

Del tec New Zealand Ltd 
Eilers, C. & Co (Eilers, 
Christopher Adrian, trading as) 

Essington Holdings Ltd 

Greenberg Bros. Ltd 
Grice, J D, Engineering 

(Grice, John Dewar, trading as) 
Grimwood Print Ltd 
Hope Gibbons Ltd (including 
Kelly Bearings Division) 

Kandy Kastle (Williams, Euan 
Frederic, trading as) 

Kiwi Ski 
Leigh Print Ltd 
Michael Egan Motors Wholesale 

Co Ltd 
Palmers ton North Auto Wreckers 
Ltd 

Pinto Distributors (Rotorua) Ltd 
PI inius Audio Systems Ltd 
Robinson, Steve, Engineering 

(Trading as Steven Holmes 
Robinson) 

Southern Garrett Electrical 
and Engineering Co Ltd 

Tinware Industries 
Transmissions and Diesels 

(Auckland) Ltd 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/10/36 

11/2/86 
1/5/80 
11/2/86 
20/2/86 

1/3/77 
1/2/86 

1/2/86 

1/2/86 
1/2/86 

1/2/86 
l/ll/81 

1/4/82 

1/2/86 
1/4/53 
1/2/86 

1/3/86 

24/2/86 
1/6/86 
1/3/86 

1/4/82 

1/3/86 
1/2/86 

Place at Which 
Business is 
Carried on 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Blenheim 
Blenheim 
Opua 

Wellington 
Christchurch 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Bunny thorpe 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Hamilton 
Lower Hutt 
Palmerston North 
Wellington 
Christchurch 

Waihi 
Wellington 
Wanganui 

Palmers ton North 

Rotorua 
Palmerston North 
Wellington 

Wanganui 

Dunedin 
Auckland 

SCHEDULE II 
Licences Surrendered or Revoked 

Name of Li censee 

A J Foods (Ayling, Anthony James, 
trading as) 

AIC International Ltd 
Andrews and Beaven Merchants Ltd 

Andrews and Beaven Merchants Ltd 

Andrews and Beaven Merchants Ltd 

Andrews and Beaven Merchants Ltd 

Andrews and Beaven Merchants Ltd 

Andrews and Beaven Merchants Ltd 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

31/10/85 

1/10/36 
31/12/84 

31/12/84 

31/12/84 

31/12/84 

31/12/84 

31/12/84 

Port holding 
record of sales 

tax returns 

CH 
ON 
8M 
8M 
WR 

liN 
CH 

CH 
CH 
PN 

CH 

liN 
CH 

TG 
liN 
WG 

PN 

RO 
PN 
liN 

WG 

ON 
CH 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried on 

Invercargill 

Christchurch 
Ashburton 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Gisborne 
Blenheim 
Oamaru 
Hamilton 
Hastings 
Invercarg i II 
Lower Hutt 
Mt Wellington 
Nelson 
New Plymouth 
Newmarket 
Palmerston 
North 

Papakura 
Tauranga 
Timaru 
Rotorua 
Wellington 
Whangarei 
Wiri 
Masterton 

1373 


