NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

WHOLESALERS' LICENCES UNDER THE SALES TAX ACT - NOTICE NO. 1986/2

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as wholesalers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as wholesalers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

SCHEDULE I Licences Granted

*Limited Licence

Name of Licensee	Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried on	Port holding record of sales tax returns
			······································
AIC International Ltd	1/10/36	Auckland	
		Christchurch	CH
Atlas Furniture Ltd	11/2/86	Dunedin	DN
Blenheim Caravan Rentals Ltd	1/5/80	Blenheim	BM
Cape Mentell New Zealand Ltd	11/2/86	Blenheim	BM
Coster, J A and B J (Coster, James Allan and Bernice Jean, trading as)	20/2/86	Ориа	WR
Deltec New Zealand Ltd	1/3/77	Wellington	WN
Eilers, C. & Co (Eilers,	1/2/86	Christchurch	СН
Christopher Adrian, trading as)			
Essington Holdings Ltd	1/2/86	Auckland	
		Christchurch	CH
Greenberg Bros. Ltd	1/2/86	Christchurch	СН
Grice, J D, Engineering	1/2/86	Bunnythorpe	PN
(Grice, John Dewar, trading as)			
Grimwood Print Ltd	1/2/86	Christchurch	CH
Hope Gibbons Ltd (including	1/11/81	Auckland	••••
Kelly Bearings Division)	1,11,01	Christchurch	
Activ Dealings Division)		Hamilton	
		Lower Hutt	
		Palmerston North	
		Wellington	WN
Kandy Kastle (Williams, Euan	1/4/82	Christchurch	CH
Frederic, trading as)	1/4/02	chi istenui ch	
Kiwi Ski	1/2/86	Waihi	TG
Leigh Print Ltd	1/4/53	Wellington	WN
Michael Egan Motors Wholesale	1/2/86	Wanganui	WG
Co Ltd		Ū.	
Palmerston North Auto Wreckers Ltd	1/3/86	Palmerston North	PN
Pinto Distributors (Rotorua) Ltd	24/2/86	Rotorua	RO
Plinius Audio Systems Ltd	1/6/86	Palmerston North	PN
Robinson, Steve, Engineering (Trading as Steven Holmes Robinson)	1/3/86	Wellington	WN
Southern Garrett Electrical and Engineering Co Ltd	1/4/82	Wanganui	WG
Tinware Industries	1/3/86	Dunedin	DN
Transmissions and Diesels (Auckland) Ltd	1/2/86	Auckland	СН

SCHEDULE II

Licences Surrendered or Revoked

	Licence Cancelled From	Place at Whic
		Business was
Name of Licensee		Carried on
A J Foods (Ayling, Anthony James, trading as)	31/10/85	Invercargil1
AIC International Ltd	1/10/36	Christchurch
Andrews and Beaven Merchants Ltd	31/12/84	Ashburton
		Auckland Christchurch
		Dunedin
		Gisborne
Andrews and Beaven Merchants Ltd	31/12/84	Blenheim
		Oamaru
Andrews and Beaven Merchants Ltd	31/12/84	Hamilton
		Hastings
		Invercargill
		Lower Hutt
Andrews and Beaven Merchants Ltd	31/12/84	Mt Wellington Nelson
		New Plymouth
		Newmarket
		Palmerston
		North
		Papakura
		Tauranga
		Timaru
Andrews and Beaven Merchants Ltd	31/12/84	Rotorua
		Wellington
		Whangarei
		Wiri
Andrews and Beaven Merchants Ltd	31/12/84	Masterton